

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10118/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 779 OF 2010

DHANPAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 12/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shalendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for  
an adjournment to file more details of the proposed  
wedding including identification of the press where the  
wedding card has been printed.

List during summer vacations.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER