

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No.10118 of 2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 779 OF 2010

DHANPAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

[Alongwith the record of Crl.M.P.No.757/2010]

Date: 28/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)For Appellant(s) Mr.S.K.Agarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr.Sumit Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Seema Bengani, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 31.05.2010 on which date the officer in-charge of the case should appear in person. An affidavit of the concerned officer should also be filed explaining the reason why the persons who were convicted by the trial court for an offence under Section 302 of Indian Penal Code and whose conviction was upheld by the High Court have not been arrested for more than eight months.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master