

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.19457/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 779 OF 2010

DHANPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Ms.) Charu Walikhanna, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The petitioner is ordered to be released on
bail to the satisfaction of the Addl. Sessions
Judge, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi in
Sessions Case Nos. 201/1997 and 82/2001.
Crl.M.P. No. 19457/2010 is disposed of
accordingly.

[V.K. Tiwari]
PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master