

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 23164 OF 2010 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).3043/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 in
544/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No.

SANT RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was listed for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the Criminal Miscellaneous

Petition seeking bail. Ms. Asha G. Nair, learned

counsel present in Court on behalf of Ms. Anil

Katiyar representing the State, NCT of Delhi

accepts and waives formal notice.

To come up after two weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER