

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.661 of 2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).3045/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No. 541/2001

SANJEEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on CrI.M.P. for bail returnable  
in two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is  
permitted to serve copy on the Standing Counsel for  
State (NCT of Delhi).

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master