

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 779/2010

DHANPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. DEEPAK GUPTA AND HON. ANIRUDDHA BOSE, JJ.])
WITH CrI.A. No. 1442/2019 (II-C) & CrI.A. No. 1441/2019 (II-C)

Date : 27-04-2020 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, with the following directions:

"The bail bonds of the appellants are cancelled. The appellants are directed to surrender before the Trial Court within six weeks and serve out their sentence. In case they do not surrender within the aforesaid timeframe, the Trial Court shall take necessary steps to take them into custody.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

Let a copy of this judgment be sent to the Trial Court forthwith along with the records of the Court of first instance."

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-CUM-PS(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA))
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)